Year

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

CHS GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - RESULTS

Winners

Met. South West
Hunter

Hunter

Met.West

Met.West

Met.West

Met. South West
Met.East

Hunter

Hunter

Hunter

Met.East

Met. South West
Met.West

Met. South West
South Coast
Sydney South West
Sydney West
Sydney West

South Coast
Sydney South West
Sydney South West
Sydney South West
Sydney West
Sydney West
Sydney West
Sydney West
Sydney West
Sydney West
Sydney South West
Sydney South West
Sydney South West
Sydney East
Sydney East
Hunter

Sydney South West
Sydney West
Sydney South West
Sydney West

No tournament
Hunter

Sydney South West

Runner-up

Hunter

Met. South West
Met.North
Met.North

Met. South West
Met.North
Met.West

Met. South West
Met. South West
Riverina

North Coast

North Coast
Met.East

Western

Met.West

Met. South West
Hunter

Sydney North
South Coast
Sydney South West
Sydney East
Sydney East

South Coast

South Coast

South Coast
Sydney South West
Sydney South West
Sydney South West
Sydney North
Sydney North
South Coast
Sydney West
Sydney North
Sydney West
Sydney West
Sydney East
Sydney North
Sydney North
Hunter

South Coast
Hunter

Venue

Balgownie
Goonellabah
Toongabbie
Marconi
Kareela
Goonellabah
Young
Manly
Narrabri
Parklea
Adamstown
Balgownie
Cootamundra
Kempsey
Marconi
Cronulla
Valentine
Armidale
Kiama
Deniliquin
Putney
Bathurst
Glenwood
Port Macquarie
Armidale
Miranda
Liverpool
Orange
Nowra

Port Macquarie
Tomaree
Albury
Armidale
Bathurst
Cromer

Valentine Sports Park

Berkeley
Kirrawee

Regents Park
Bathurst

Host

SC
NC
MW
MSW
ME
NC

MN
NW
MW

SC

NC
MSW
SE

NW
SC

SN

SW
NC
NW
SE
SSW

SC
NC
NW
SN
SW
SC
SE

SSW



2023 CHS Invitational Team Sydney East Cromer SN

CHAMPION ASSOCIATIONS

14 Sydney West 1984, 1985, 1986, 1994, 1998, 1999, 2004, 2005,
2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2017, 2019

14 Sydney South West 1981, 1987, 1993, 1995, 1997, 2001, 2002, 2003,
2010, 2011, 2012, 2016, 2018, 2022

7 Hunter 1982, 1983, 1989, 1990, 1991, 2015, 2021

4 Sydney East 1988, 1992, 2013, 2014

2 South Coast 1996, 2000

1 CHS Invitational Team 2023

MOST IMPROVED ASSOCIATION

1989 Western

1990 Riverina

1991 North Coast

1992 Metropolitan West
1993 Metropolitan North
1994 Western

1995 Hunter

1996 Metropolitan East
1997 North Coast

1998 Sydney North

1999 South Coast

2000 Sydney East

2001 Riverina

2002 Western

2003 South Coast

2004 Hunter

2005 Sydney South West
2006 Sydney East

2007 Hunter

2008 Sydney North

2009 Sydney North

2010 Sydney East

2011 South Coast

2012 Hunter

2013 Sydney North

2014 Sydney South West
2015 North West

2016 Western

2017 Riverina

2018 Sydney South West



2019 Sydney West
2020 No tournament
2021 South Coast



