## **CHS GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - RESULTS**

Year	Winners	Runner-up	Venue	Host
1981	Met. South West	Hunter		
1982	Hunter	Met. South West	Balgownie	SC
1983	Hunter	Met.North	Goonellabah	NC
1984	Met.West	Met.North	Toongabbie	MW
1985	Met.West	Met. South West	Marconi	MSW
1986	Met.West	Met.North	Kareela	ME
1987	Met. South West	Met.West	Goonellabah	NC
1988	Met.East	Met. South West	Young	W
1989	Hunter	Met. South West	Manly	MN
1990	Hunter	Riverina	Narrabri	NW
1991	Hunter	North Coast	Parklea	MW
1992	Met.East	North Coast	Adamstown	Н
1993	Met. South West	Met.East	Balgownie	SC
1994	Met.West	Western	Cootamundra	R
1995	Met. South West	Met.West	Kempsey	NC
1996	South Coast	Met. South West	Marconi	MSW
1997	Sydney South West	Hunter	Cronulla	SE
1998	Sydney West	Sydney North	Valentine	Н
1999	Sydney West	South Coast	Armidale	NW
2000	South Coast	Sydney South West	Kiama	SC
2001	Sydney South West	Sydney East	Deniliquin	R
2002	Sydney South West	Sydney East	Putney	SN
2003	Sydney South West	South Coast	Bathurst	W
2004	Sydney West	South Coast	Glenwood	SW
2005	Sydney West	South Coast	Port Macquarie	NC
2006	Sydney West	Sydney South West	Armidale	NW
2007	Sydney West	Sydney South West	Miranda	SE
2008	Sydney West	Sydney South West	Liverpool	SSW
2009	Sydney West	Sydney North	Orange	W
2010	Sydney South West	Sydney North	Nowra	SC
2011	Sydney South West	South Coast	Port Macquarie	NC
2012	Sydney South West	Sydney West	Tomaree	Н
2013	Sydney East	Sydney North	Albury	R
2014	Sydney East	Sydney West	Armidale	NW
2015	Hunter	Sydney West	Bathurst	W
2016	Sydney South West	Sydney East	Cromer	SN
2017	Sydney West	Sydney North	Valentine Sports Park	SW
2018	Sydney South West	Sydney North	Berkeley	SC
2019	Sydney West	Hunter	Kirrawee	SE
2020	No tournament			
2021	Hunter	South Coast	Regents Park	SSW
2022	Sydney South West	Hunter	Bathurst	W

2023	CHS Invitational Team	Svdnev East
------	-----------------------	-------------

Cromer

SN

## **CHAMPION ASSOCIATIONS**

14	1	Sydney West	1984, 1985, 1986, 1994, 1998, 1999, 2004, 2005,
			2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2017, 2019
14	1	Sydney South West	1981, 1987, 1993, 1995, 1997, 2001, 2002, 2003,
			2010, 2011, 2012, 2016, 2018, 2022
7		Hunter	1982, 1983, 1989, 1990, 1991, 2015, 2021
4		Sydney East	1988, 1992, 2013, 2014
2		South Coast	1996, 2000
1		CHS Invitational Team	2023

## **MOST IMPROVED ASSOCIATION**

1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007	Western Riverina North Coast Metropolitan West Metropolitan North Western Hunter Metropolitan East North Coast Sydney North South Coast Sydney East Riverina Western South Coast Hunter Sydney South West Sydney East Hunter
2005	Sydney South West
2008 2009	Sydney North Sydney North
2010 2011 2012 2013	Sydney East South Coast Hunter Sydney North
2014 2015 2016 2017	Sydney North Sydney South West North West Western Riverina
2018	Sydney South West

2019 Sydney West2020 No tournament2021 South Coast